
JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 8 
1994 

CONTENTS 
James A. Linn, Ed W. McLean, James L. Kelley 

Kevin Burgess, Richard A. Gibbs, Michael L. 
Metzker, Ramesh Raghavachari 
S. M. Fatah-ur Rahman, Koushi Fukunishi 
Shuping Wu, Akira Mori, Hitoshi Takeshita 

Viveka Alfredsson, Michael Keung, Main 
Monnier, Galen D. Stucky, Klaus K. Unger, Ferdi 
Schiith 
Mathias 0. Senge, Kevin M. Smith 

Craig J. Hawker, Karen L. Wooley, Jean M. J. 
Frbchet 
Hans Miessner 

R. Mokaya, W. Jones 
Paul Hamon, Loic Toupet, Jean-Re& Hamon, 
Claude Lapinte 

Stephen H. J. Thompson, R. Sankara 
Subramanian, John K. Roberts, Michael S. 
Hadley, Timothy Gallagher 
Shinji Ozawa, Eigo Sakamoto, Yoshihito 
Watanabe, Isao Morishima 
Nobuhiro Kihara, Takeshi Endo 

Yvette Agnus, Maurice Gross, Marc Labarelle, 
Remy Louis, Bernard Metz 
Bend  Assmann, Klaus Angermaier, Hubert 
Schmidbaur 
Nicola J. Church, Douglas W. Young 

Annie-Claude Gaumont, Jean-Claude Guillemin, 
Jean-Marc Denis 

Richard W. Wegman 

Kohji Suda, Masato Sashima, Mako Izutsu, Fumio 
Hino 

Liselotte Siegfried, Markus Neuburger, Margareta 
Zehnder, Thomas A. Kaden 
Isao Taniguchi, Yoshihiro Hirakawa, Ken-ichiro 
Iwakiri, Masato Tominaga, Katsuhiko Nishiyama 

913 

915 

917 
919 

921 

923 

925 

927 

929 
931 

933 

935 

937 

939 

941 

943 

945 

947 

949 

951 

953 

1,4-Diazabicyclo[2.2.2]octane (DABC0)-catalysed Hydrolysis and Alcoholysis 
Reactions of 2-Amino-9-benzyl-6-chloro-9H-purine 
Synthesis of an Oxyamide-linked Nucleotide Dimer and Incorporation into 
Antisense Oligonucleotide Sequences 
Metal Ion Binding by Photoresponsive Thioindigo Crown Ethers 
Formations of an [8n + 4n] Cycloadduct via an Electron-transfer Mechanism and a 
me&-Cycloadduct by Irradiations of Tropone and 9,lO-Dicyanoanthracene 
High-resolution Transmission Electron Microscopy of Mesoporous MCM-41 Type 
Materials 

Axial Coordination Phenomena in Highly Substituted Porphyrins. Crystal Structure 
of the Polymeric (2,3,7,8,12,13,17,18-Octaethyl-5,10,15,20- 
tetranitroporphyrinato)zinc(II), [{ Zn(oetnp)},] 
Dendritic Fullerenes; a New Approach to Polymer Modification of Cm 

Adsorption of Molecular Nitrogen on Rhodium Supported on Dealuminated 
Zeolite Y; the Formation of well-defined Surface Dinitrogen Complexes 
Pillared Acid-activated Clay Catalysts 
Synthesis, X-Ray Crystal Structure and Magnetic Properties of the Six-coordinated 
Intermediate-spin Iron(I1) Complex [F~($-CSM~S)(~~-P~~PCH~CH~PP~~)(~- 
O=CMe2]+CF3S03- 
Hydroxy-directed Ketone Reduction. Application to the Synthesis of (+)-8,8a- 
Diepicastanospermine 

Formation of Nitrosyl-Iron(1r) P-Oxoporphyrin n-Cation Radical Complexes. 
Models for a Reaction Intermediate of Dissimilatory Nitrite Reductases 
Solid-state Catalytic Incorporation of Carbon Dioxide into Oxirane-Polymer. 
Conversion of Poly( glycidyl methacrylate) to Carbonate-Polymer under 
Atmospheric Pressure 
Unusual Double Palladium(I1) Cyclometallation in a Tweezer-like Receptor with 
Stacked Arms: Synthesis, Properties and X-Ray Structure 
Synthesis, Structure and Complexes of a New Bicyclic N,P-Ligand Derived from 
Phosphatriazaadamantane 
Synthesis of Stereospecifically Labelled ~-Prop-2-ynylglycine and Investigation of 
the Action of D-Amino Acid Oxidase 
Formation under High-dilution Conditions of Transient Phosphaalkenes by 
Lewis-base-induced Rearrangement of Vinylphosphines, a Useful Entry to Cyclic 
Phosphines 
Vapour Phase Carbonylation of Methanol or Dimethyl Ether with Metal-ion 
Exchanged Heteropoly Acid Catalysts 
Metalloporphyrin-catalysed Rearrangement of Oxaziridines: An Efficient and 
Regioselective Synthesis of Lactams Using Ring-enlargement of N-Phenyl- 
spirooxaziridines 
Structural Evidence for Carbonyl-oxygen Protonation in the Copper(I1) Complex of 
1,4,8,11 -Tetraaza-5-oxocyclotetradecane 
Polypeptide-modified Indium Oxide Electrodes for Direct Electron Transfer of 
Ferredoxin 

1 

JCCCAT (8) 913-1034 (1994)



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1994 
Kiyoshi Fukuhara, Yukie Hara, Naoki Miyata 

Thomas E. Waldman, William D. McGhee 

Keiichi Inukai, Yuji Hotta, Masahiro Taniguchi, 
Shinji Tomura, Akihiko Yamagishi 
Peter Bennett, Laurence M. Hanvood, Jason 
Macro, Andrew McGregor 
Francesc Teixidor, Miguel A. Flores, Lluis 
Escriche, C. Viiias, Jaume Casabd 
Alex K.-Y. Jen, Kevin J. Drost, Yongming Cai, V. 
Pushkara Rao, Larry R. Dalton 
Nicole Coustel, Francesco Di Renzo, Frangois 
Fajula 
JosC Barluenga, Beatriz Baragaiia, Alejandro 
Alonso, JosC M. Concelldn 
Mao-huang Liu, Y. Oliver Su 

Alexander N. Bovin, Alla N. Yarkevich, Alexander 
V. Kharitonov, Eugene N. Tsvetkov 
Hiroshi Mori, Kazue Mineo, Noritaka Mizuno, 
Masakazu Iwamoto 
Svetlana A. Panova, Gennadii K. Shestakov, Oleg 
N. Temkin 
V. Valtchev, S. Mintova, I. Vasilev 

Ermitas Alcalde, Maria Gisbert, Lluisa PCrez- 
Garcia 
Changsheng Wang, Arkady Ellern, Vladimir 
Khodorkovsky, Joel Bernstein, James Y. Becker 
Alexander J. Blake, Robert 0. Gould, Christian 
Radek, Martin Schroder 

Hajime Nagano, Yukie Kuno 

Jose Barluenga, Roberto Sanz, Rosario Gonziilez, 
Francisco J. Faiianiis 
John P. Ferraris, Audrey Bravo, Won Kim, Duane 
C. Hrncir 
R. Michael Paton, Anne A. Young 
Ronald J. Parry, Wenying Li 

Kazunobu Toshima, Goh Matsuo, Masaya Nakata 

Michael Brands, Joachim Bruckmann, Carl 
Kruger, Holger Butenschiin 

Joseph Schoepfer, Christian Marquis, C6cile 
Pasquier, Reinhard Neier 

Ulrich Schmidt, Steffen Weinbrenner 
Ian D. Podmore, Paul F. Heelis, Martyn C. R. 
Symons, Abbas Pezeshk 
Laurence Carlton, Robert D. Hancock, Hulisani 
Maumela, Kevin P. Wainwright 
Selvasekaran Janardhanam, Krishnan P. 
Nambiar 
Stephen H. Kawi,  Sylvain L. Gilat, Jean-Marie 
Lehn 
Martin G. Banwell, Robert W. Gable, John H. 
Ryan, Maureen F. Mackay 
Noboru Ono, Hideo Hironaga, Kazuhiro Simizu, 
Kazuo Ono, Kayoko Kuwano, Takuji Ogawa 
Jesse C. Lee, Jr., Arnold L. Rheingold, Beat 
Muller, Paul S. Pregosin, Robert H. Crabtree 
Hitoshi Ohtaki, Yasuhiro Inada, Shigenobu 
Funahashi, Masaaki Tabata, Kazuhiko Ozutsumi, 
Kiyohiko Nakajima 

955 

957 

959 

961 

963 

965 

967 

969 

971 

973 

975 

977 

w 9  

981 

983 

985 

987 

989 

991 

993 
995 

997 

999 

1001 

1003 
1005 

1007 

1009 

1011 

1015 

1019 

1021 

1023 

Electron Transfer from Quinone and Nitroarene Anion Radicals to Molecular 
Oxygen Studied by the Potential-step Chronocoulometry Method 
Isocyanates From Primary Amines and Carbon Dioxide: ‘Dehydration’ of 
Carbamate Anions 
Formation of a Clay Monolayer at an Air-Water Interface 

Medium-dependent Trapping of Diazoalkane Intermediates During Photolysis of 
Diazirines 
Simple Sensor Molecules for Detection of Silver(1) based on Monothioethers 

Thermally Stable Nonlinear Optical Polyimides: Synthesis and Electro-optic 
Properties 
Improved Stability of MCM-41 through Textural Control 

The First Direct Preparation of Chiral Functionalised Ketones and their Synthetic 
Uses 
Selective Electrocatalysis of Olefins by a Water-soluble Manganese Porphyrin in 
Acidic Solution 
(2-Hydroxyphenylmethylene)bis(phosphine oxides) : a Facile Rearrangement into 
2-(Phosphinylmethy1)phenyl Phosphinates 
Active Sites for Isotopic Exchange of Oxygen between Proton-exchanged ZSM-5 
Zeolites and Water 
Supported Liquid-phase Rhodium Catalyst for Acetylene Hydrochlorination 

The Effect of Plastic Deformation and Thermal Annealing of the Copper Substrate 
on the Zeolite Film Formation 
Novel Captodative Methylene Compounds. Spontaneous Oxidation of 1-Alkyl- 
4(3)-(azolylmethyl)pyridinium Salts 
New Direct Iodination of Tetrathiafulvalene (TTF): Mono- and Di-iodo-TTF and 
their X-Ray Crystal Structures 
The Synthesis and Single-crystal X-Ray Structure of the Tetranuclear Silver(1)- 
Complex {[A&([ 18]aneSzO&]2}(PF& ([ 18]aneS204 = 1,4,7,10-tetraoxa-13,16- 
dithiacyclooctadecane) 
1,ZAsymmetric Induction in Radical-mediated Allylation of Diethyl(2S,3S)-3- 
Bromo-2-oxysuccinates: Efficient Stereoselectivity Enhancement by Complexation 
with Eu(fod)3 
An Easy Entry to 4-Substituted l-Aza-l,3-dienes from Simple Allylic Amines 

Reduction of Steric Interactions in Thiophene-Pyridino[c]thiophene Copolymers 

The Nitrile Oxide-Isoxazoline Route to Higher-carbon Dialdoses 
The Biosynthesis of Valanimycin. Further Evidence for the Intermediacy of a 
Hydroxylamine in N-N Bond Formation 
An Improved Practical Method for Synthesis of Aryl C-Glycosides from 
Unprotected Methyl Glycosides and 1-Hydroxy Sugars 
Syntheses of Benzocyclooctenedione Derivatives, Cyclopenta[a]indanones and a 
Benzo-anellated Tetraquinane via Sequential Transformations of Tricarbonyl(q6- 
1,2-dioxobenzocyclobutene)chromium(0) 
Lewis-acid Catalysed Tandem Reaction Diels-Alder-[3,3] Sigmatropic Shift 
between Buta-l,3-dienyl Thiocyanic Acid Ester and Acryloyl Chloride: Application 
in the Synthesis of 2-Azabicyclo[2.2.2]oct-5-ene Derivatives 
The Synthesis of Eurystatin A 
Low-temperature Electron Paramagnetic Resonance Studies Reveal the Structure 
of Thymine Dimer Radical Anions 
Stability Enhancement of Heavy-metal-Macrocycle Complexes via Pendant Amide 
Coordination 
Efficient Synthesis of a-Purine Nucleosides of 2-Deoxyribofuranose and 
2-Deox yribop yranose 
A Dual-mode Optical-electrical Molecular Switching Device 

Synthetic Approaches to [n](3,5)-Troponophanes. Novel Rearrangements of 
10,10-Dichloro-l,2,6,7,8,9-hexahydro-4a,9a-methano-5~-benzocyclohepten-2-one 
Synthesis of Pyrroles annulated with Polycyclic Aromatic Compounds; Precursor 
Molecules for Low Band Gap Polymers 
Complexation of an Amide to Iridium via an Iminol Tautomer and Evidence for an 
Ir-H-.-H-0 Hydrogen Bond 
Direct Structural Determination of the Short-lived Intermediate Formed in the 
Dynamic Incorporation of a Copper(r1) Ion into a Mercury(I1) Porphyrin by the 
Stopped-flow EXAFS Method 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1994 

Judith M. Corker, John Evans 

Michael W. Wemple, Hui-Lien Tsai, William E. 
Streib, David N. Hendrickson, George Christou 

1027 

1031 

Liquid-phase Cu(acac)2/ZnEt2 Syngas Conversion Catalysts: Investigations by 
Copper and Zinc K-edge EXAFS 
High Spin Molecules: (NB~*~)~[Mn~0~(0~CPh)~~(Et~rna1)~(H~O)~], a Mixed- 
valence Manganese(IdrI1) Aggregate with Dicarboxylate Ligation, an Unusual 
Linked-butterfly Structure, and an S = 3 Ground State 

... 
111 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1994 

AUTHOR INDEX 
Agnus, Yvette, 939 
Alcalde, Ermitas, 981 
Alfredsson, Viveka, 921 
Alonso, Alejandro, 969 
Angermaier, Klaus, 941 
Assmann, Bernd, 941 
Banwell, Martin G.,  1015 
Baragaiia, Beatriz, 969 
Barluenga, JosC, 969, 989 
Becker, James Y., 983 
Bennett, Peter, 961 
Bernstein, Joel, 983 
Blake, Alexander J., 985 
Bovin, Alexander N., 973 
Brands, Michael, 999 
Bravo, Audrey, 991 
Bruckmann, Joachim, 999 
Burgess, Kevin, 915 
Butenschon, Holger, 999 
Cai, Yongming, 965 
Carlton, Laurence, 1007 
Casabo, Jaume, 963 
Christou, George, 1031 
Church, Nicola J., 943 
Concellon, JosC M., 969 
Corker, Judith M., 1027 
Coustel, Nicole, 967 
Crabtree, Robert H., 1021 
Dalton, Larry R., 965 
Denis, Jean-Marc, 945 
Di Renzo, Francesco, 967 
Drost, Kevin J., 965 
Ellern, Arkady, 983 
Endo, Takeshi, 937 
Escriche, Lluis, 963 
Evans, John, 1027 
Fajula, FranCois, 967 
Faiianas, Francisco J., 989 
Ferraris. John P., 991 
Flores, Miguel A., 963 
FrCchet , Jean M. J . ,925 
Fukuhara, Kiyoshi, 955 
Fukunishi, Koushi, 917 
Funahashi, Shigenobu, 1023 
Gable, Robert W.. 1015 
Gallagher, Timothy, 933 
Gaumont, Annie-Claude, 945 
Gibbs, Richard A., 915 
Gilat, Sylvain L., 1011 

Gisbert, Maria, 981 
Gonzglez, Rosario, 989 
Gould, Robert O., 985 
Gross, Maurice, 939 
Guillemin, Jean-Claude, 945 
Hadley , Michael S . ,  933 
Hamon, Jean-RenC, 931 
Hamon, Paul, 931 
Hancock, Robert D., 1007 
Hara, Yukie, 955 
Harwood, Laurence M., 961 
Hawker, Craig J., 925 
Heelis, Paul F., 1005 
Hendrickson, David N., 1031 
Hino. Fumio, 949 
Hirakawa, Yoshihiro, 953 
Hironaga, Hideo, 1019 
Hotta, Yuji, 959 
Hrncir, Duane C., 991 
Inada, Yasuhiro, 1023 
Inukai, Keiichi, 959 
Iwakiri, Ken-ichiro, 953 
Iwamoto, Masakazu, 975 
Izutsu, Mako, 949 
Janardhanam, Selvasekaran, 

Jen, Alex K.-Y., 965 
Jones, W., 929 
Kaden, Thomas A., 951 
Kawai, Stephen H., 1011 
Kelley, James L., 913- 
Keung, Michael, 921 
Kharitonov, Alexander V., 973 
Khodorkovsky , Vladimir, 983 
Kihara, Nobuhiro, 937 
Kim, Won, 991 
Kriiger, Carl, 999 
Kuno, Yukie, 987 
Kuwano, Kayoko, 1019 
Labarelle, Marc, 939 
Lapinte, Claude, 931 
Lee, Jesse C. Jr., 1021 
Lehn, Jean-Marie, 1011 
Li, Wenying, 995 
Linn, James A., 913 
Liu, Mao-huang, 971 
Louis, RCmy, 939 
McGhee, William D., 957 
McGregor, Andrew, 961 

1009 

Mackay, Maureen F., 1015 
McLean, Ed W., 913 
Macro, Jason, 961 
Marquis, Christian, 1001 
Matsuo, Goh, 997 
Maumela, Hulisani, 1007 
Metz, Bernard, 939 
Metzker, Michael L., 915 
Miessner, Hans, 927 
Mineo, Kame, 975 
Mintova, S., 979 
Miyata, Naoki, 955 
Mizuno, Noritaka, 975 
Mokaya, R., 929 
Monnier, Alain, 921 
Mori, Akira, 919 
Mori , Hiroshi, 975 
Morishima, Isao, 935 
Muller, Beat, 1021 
Nagano. Hajime, 987 
Nakajima, Kiyohiko, 1023 
Nakata, Masaya, 997 
Nambiar, Krishnan P., 1009 
Neier, Reinhard, lo01 
Neuburger, Markus, 951 
Nishiyama, Katsuhiko, 953 
Ogawa, Takuji, 1019 
Ohtaki, Hitoshi, 1023 
Ono, Kazuo, 1019 
Ono, Noboru, 1019 
Ozawa, Shinji, 935 
Ozutsumi, Kazuhiko, 1023 
Panova, Svetlana A., 977 
Parry, Ronald J., 995 
Pasquier, CCcile, 1001 
Paton, R. Michael, 993 
Perez-Garcia, Llui'sa, 981 
Pezeshk, Abbas, 1005 
Podmore, Ian D., 1005 
Pregosin, Paul S., 1021 
Pushkara Rao, V., 965 
Radek, Christian, 985 
Raghavachari, Ramesh, 915 
Rahman, S. M. Fatah-ur, 917 
Rheingold, Arnold L., 1021 
Roberts, John K., 933 
Ryan, John H., 1015 
Sakamoto, Eigo, 935 
Sanz, Roberto, 989 

Sashima, Masato, 949 
Schmidbaur, Hubert, 941 
Schmidt, Ulrich, 1003 
Schoepfer, Joseph, 1001 
Schroder, Martin, 985 
Schuth, Ferdi, 921 
Senge, Mathias O., 923 
Shestakov, Gennadii K., 977 
Siegfried, Liselotte, 951 
Simizu, Kazuhiro, 1019 
Smith, Kevin M., 923 
Streib, William E., 1031 
Stucky, Galen D., 921 
Su, Y. Oliver, 971 
Subramanian, R. Sankara, 933 
Suda, Kohji, 949 
Symons, Martyn C. R., 1005 
Tabata, Masaaki, 1023 
Takeshita, Hitoshi. 919 
Taniguchi, Isao, 953 
Taniguchi, Masahiro, 959 
Teixidor, Francesc, 963 
Temkin, Oleg N., 977 
Thompson, Stephen H. J., 933 
Tominaga, Masato, 953 
Tomura, Shinji, 959 
Toshima, Kazunobu, 997 
Toupet, Loic, 931 
Tsai, Hui-Lien, 1031 
Tsvetkov, Eugene N., 973 
Unger, Klaus K., 921 
Valtchev, V., 979 
Vasilev, I., 979 
Vifias, C., 963 
Wainwright, Kevin P., 1007 
Waldman, Thomas E., 957 
Wang, Changsheng, 983 
Watanabe, Yoshihito, 935 
Wegman, Richard W., 947 
Weinbrenner, Steffen, 1003 
Wemple, Michael W., 1031 
Wooley, Karen L., 925 
Wu, Shuping, 919 
Yamagishi, Akihiko, 959 
Yarkevich, Alla N., 973 
Young, Anne A., 993 
Young, Douglas W., 943 
Zehnder, Margareta, 951 

@ COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1994 

iv 



I COPYRIGHT LICENCE 

Since April 1st 1994 all authors submitting work for 
publication in Royal Society of Chemistry journals have 
been required to sign an exclusive copyright licence, to 
formalise the agreement with the Society. The form is 
reproduced overleaf, and may be photocopied; it will also be 
reproduced in future, as part of Instruction for Authors, in 
the January issues of the journals. All future submissions of 
papers for publication should be accompanied by a 
completed form, without which publication cannot proceed. 



ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY 
EXCLUSIVE COPYRIGHT LICENCE 

Authors submitting manuscripts for publication in Royal Society of Chemist Journals are requested to read the notes below and to enclose with the 
manuscript a copy of this form, duly completed. Please type, or use BLOCK ZAPITALS. 

1 Journal to which the manuscript is submitted: 

Name of Author: 

Address: 

Title of Contribution: 

2 To be completed if the author(s) is(are) the owner(s) of copyright in the Contribution 

In consideration of the publication in a Royal Society of Chemistry Journal of the above Contribution, I hereby assign to the Royal Society of Chemistry 
an Exclusive Licence in respect of the copyright in the Contribution for the full legal term of copyright throughout the world, in all formats, and through 
any medium of communication. 

Signed (on behalf of him/herself and of all the authors of the Contribution) Date 

3 To be completed if the author(s) is(are) not the owner(s) of copyright in the Contribution 

In consideration of the publication in a Royal Society of Chemistry Journal of the above Contribution, I, as the authorised representative of the employer 
of the author(s) of the Contribution, hereby assign to the Royal Society of Chemistry, the publishers, an Exclusive Licence in respect of the copyright 
in the Contribution for the full legal term of copyright throughout the world in all formats and through any medium of communication, subject to 
reservation to of the right to reproduce the Contribution at any time for internal purposes. All intellectual 
property rights other than copyright are reserved. 

Signed Date 

Name Employer 

CONDITIONS OF PUBLICATION 

To be completed if you are the owner of copyright in the Contribution 

I warrant to the Royal Society of Chemistry that the Contribution is my original work, has not been published before, that I have obtained all necessary 
ermissions for the reproduction as part of the Contribution of copyright works (including artistic works, eg hotographs, charts, maps, etc) not owned 1, me, that the Contribution contains no illegal statements and does not infringe any nghts of others, anzagree to indemnify the Royal Society of 

Chemistry against any claims in respect of the above warranties. 

Signed Date 

To be completed if you are not the owner of copyright in the Contribution 

I, as the authorised representative of the employer of the author of the Contribution, warrant to the Royal Society of Chemistry that all necessary 
permissions have been obtained for the reproduction as part of the contribution of copyright works (includin artistic works, eg photographs, charts, 
maps, etc) not owned by the employer, that the Contribution contains no illegal statements and does not inknge any rights of others, and agree to 
indemnify the Royal Society of Chemistry against any claims in respect of the above warranties. 

Signed Date 

Name Employer 

Copyright: notes for contributors 
1 The Society's policy is to acquire an Exclusive Licence in respect of the copyright in all contributions. There are two reasons for this: 

(a) control of copyright by the publisher ensures maximum protection against piratical infringement anywhere in the world; 
(b) it also ensures that y t s  by third arties to reprint a contribution, or part of it, are handled efficiently in accordance with our general policy which encourages 
dissemination of knowle ge inside the gamework of copynght. 

2 We will not withhold permission for any reasonable request from you to publish the whole or any art of your Contribution in connection with any other work by you, 
provided the usual acknowledgements are given regarding copyright notice and reference to first pubyication by us. 
3 The Royal Society of Che@stry is a s i r t o r y  of the STM Guidelines on Permissions, whereb the Syciet ips a p e d  to a standard rocedu.re for grFting permission 
for the reproduchon of copynght maten (especially figures and simlar illustrahons) from the 8ocie s uhcabons b other bonafiPde publishers, without charge and 
without reference to the onginal authors, except where the quantity of material to be "produced is judgato unreasonabry large. A standard condition of such pemssion 
is that the ongmal authors and the source are acknowledged. Accordmgly, the Society will not normally refer to you requests for permission to reproduce figures, tables 
erc from your contribution, and you are requested to forward to the Society any requests forgrmission which you receive from other authors or then publishers in respect 
of this contribution. The Society believes that this procedure protects Authors' interests wi out adding an excessive amount of bureaucracy. 
4 The Journal rpn+tes .the Copyright Licensing Agency in the UK, which offers centralised licensing arrangements for photocopying in the UK and has reciprocal 
arrangements with hcensing agencies in other countnes. 
5 The Contribution may be stored by electronic (including digital) means by us and then transmitted to meet individual requests. 
6 You hereby agree to the journal making the necessary arrangements to include the Contribution in a document delivery service. 
7 If you are a US Government employee and the Contribution was made in that capacity the assignment applies only to the extent allowable by US law. 
8 If ou are an employee of the British Government then HMSO will, as standard practice, grant a non-exclusive licence to publish this paper in the journal in any form or 
m d a  provided Brihsh crown copynght is reserved. 
9 If the Contribution is not accepted for publication by the Society, this Exclusive Licence is null and void. 




